

TAWA COMMUNITY BOARD 10 NOVEMBER 2011

REPORT 10 (1215/12/IM)

TAWA COMMUNITY CIVIC AWARDS ORGANISING GROUP

1. Purpose of Report

To appoint a further Board member to the Tawa Community Civic Awards Organising Group.

2. Recommendations

It is recommended that the Tawa Community Board:

- 1. Receive the information.
- 2. Agree to appoint Margaret Lucas to the Tawa Community Civic Awards Organising Committee.

3. Background

The Board at its meeting on 13 October 2011 approved the setting up of the Tawa Community Civic Awards Organising Group to coordinate the Tawa Community Civic Awards. The Group will be responsible for a number of decisions and tasks from arranging advertising to ascertaining the scope of the awards to arranging the awards ceremony. Mrs Lucas was not present for the October Board meeting and was not considered as a nomination for membership for the Organising Group.

4. Conclusion

It is recommended that the Board agree to appoint Margaret Lucas as a member of the Tawa Community Civic Awards Organising Group.

Contact Officer: *Fiona Dunlop - Committee Advis0r*